Computer On Modules
Features
Software APIs:
Utilities:
SOM-5993
Specifications
Form Factor Form Factor COM Express Basic Module
Pin-out Type COM Express R3.0 Type 7 compatible

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Cores Base
Freq.
Max Turbo
Freq.
CPU
TDP
LLC
Cache
DDR4
SODIMM
Giga
LAN 10GBASE-KR PEG
X16
PEG
X8
PEG
X1
USB
2.0
USB
3.0 SATA LPC Power Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temp.
SOM-5993D10-U0A1 D-1746TER 10 2.0GHz 3.1GHz 67W 15MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0~60 °C
SOM-5993D8-U2A1 D-1735TR 8 2.2GHz 3.4GHz 59W 15MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0~60 °C
SOM-5993D8-S9A1 D-1732TE 8 1.9GHz 3.0GHz 52W 15MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0~60 °C
SOM-5993D4-U4A1 D-1715TER 4 2.4GHz 3.5GHz 50W 10MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0~60 °C
SOM-5993D4-U0A1 D-1712TR 4 2.0GHz 3.1GHz 40W 10MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0~60 °C
SOM-5993D10X-U0A1 D-1746TER 10 2.0GHz 3.1GHz 67W 15MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active -40~85°C
SOM-5993D8X-S9A1 D-1732TE 8 1.9GHz 3.0GHz 52W 15MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active -40~85°C
SOM-5993D4X-U4A1 D-1715TER 4 2.4GHz 3.5GHz 50W 10MB ECC/non ECC 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active -40~85°C
Any other SKUs or combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Development Board
PN Description
SOM-DB5920-01A2 COMe Type 7 Devel. Board Rev.A2 w/10G PHY EA64
(4 port, Copper)
SOM-DB5920-F1A2 COMe Type 7 Devel. Board Rev.A2 w/10G PHY EA65
(4 port, Fiber)
SOM-DB5920-00A2 COMe Type 7 Devel. Board Rev.A2  wo/10G PHY for
Backplane
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-5993 module 1
1970005371T001 Standard heat spreader 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1970005036T001 Semi-Cooler 125 x 95 x 33.2 mm with 12V Fan